ORDINANCE NO. 86-26 AN ORDINANCE REGARDING COMPENSATION OF THE VILLAGE TREASURER

WHEREAS, William $\mathbf{\tilde{R}}$. Smith has served well and faithfully as Treasurer for the Village of Chatham for a number of years, and his current salary for those services is \$400.00 per month;

WHEREAS, the duties, responsibilities, and time required by the position have increased significantly by reason of the growth of the population of the Village and corresponding increase in the utility services provided by the Village, including water, sewer, and electricity, requiring numerous transactions, accounts, and records to be conducted, recorded, and maintained for all of which reasons the compensation for the Treasurer should be adjusted accordingly in recognition of the services provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY,

ILLINOIS that:

Effective January 1, 1987 the salary of the Treasurer, William R. Smith shall be \$550.00 per month.

1

CCG.JC.111186.6431.0.1

PASSED by the	President and Board of Trustees of the
	Sangamon County, Illinois this 25 day
of Nonember	, 1986.
aye <u>5</u>	
NAY	

CLERK OF THE VTT ĠE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 25 day of <u>Maxember</u>, 1986.

El C PRESIDENT OF THE Acting VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ATTEST:

CLERK ØR THE GEOF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

2